
Organisation name C Code
Registration 

Support
Region SDA Target Areas Physical Address Tel No Fax No Email Contact  Person Provincial Office Contact

Centre For Early Childhood 

Development ECD ORG
C9400 YES

Metro 

South
Wynberg

Muizenberg; Tokai;  Steenberg; 

Grassy Park, Lavender Hill, Retreat; 

Rondebosch; Wynberg

20 Rosmead 

Avenue Claremont 

7740

021 683 2420 021 683 5838
cecd@iafrica.com; 

aschreuder@cecd.org.za

Prof. Eric 

Atmore Mzolisi.Zatu@westerncape.gov.za

Early Learning Resource 

Unite (ELRU)
C7788 YES

Cross 

Boundary

Cross 

Boundary

 Althone (Except Phillipi), Mitchells 

Plain, Gugs, Langa, Vredenburg, 

Saldanha. 

PO Box 36353 

Glosderry 7702
021 762 7500 021 762 7528 tracy@elru.co.za

Ms.Tracy van 

de Heyde 
Badroonesa.Govender@westerncape.gov.z

a

Elgin Learning Foundation C11656 YES
Cross 

Boundary

Cross 

Boundary

Elgin, Grabouw, Vyeboom 9 Appletiser Road 

Elgin 7180
021 848 9413 021 848 9414

veronica@elginlearning.org.za; 

carol@elginlearning.org.za; 

rowan@elginlearning.org.za

Ms. Veronica 

Jacobs
Leretsene.Nkgudi@westerncape.gov.za

Enlightened Trust C14318 YES
Cape 

Winelands

Overstran

d

Overstrand (except Stanford and 

Gaainsbaai)

C/o Swartdam 

Angelie Street 

Mount Pleasant 

Hermanus 7200

028 313 0974 028 312 2431
magriet@enlighten.org.za; 

reception@enlighten.org.za

Ms.Magriet 

Peter
Leretsene.Nkgudi@westerncape.gov.za

Flower Valley 

Conservation Trust 
C11690 YES

Cape 

Winelands

Cape 

Agulhas

Gansbaai, Stanford, Eiland Kraal, 

Masakhane

C/o Long and Sealy 

Street Heuningberg 

Building 6 

Bredasdorp 7280

028 425 2218 028 425 2855
gabbi@flowervalley.co.za; 

ecdadmin@flowervalley.co.za

Ms. Leslie 

Richardson
Leretsene.Nkgudi@westerncape.gov.za

Grassroots Adult 

Education and Training 

Trust 

C8905 YES
Cross 

Boundary

Cross 

Boundary

Strand, Maccasser, Gordens Bay 

Stellenbosch, Paarl, Wellington, 

Franschoek, Rawsenville, 

Worcester, Robertson, Ashton, 

Montegue, Touws River, De 

Doorns, McGregor, Philedelphia, 

Durbanville, Bellville, Parow, Delft, 

Goodwood, Minerton, Langa 

Elsies River, Blou Berg Strand, 

Melbos strand, Atlantis, 

Yserfongein, Langebaan, 

Vredenberg, Veldrift, St Helena 

Bay, Malmesbury, Moreesberg, 

Darling, R Kasteel,( R West follow 

up) Porterville, Piketberg, Elands 

Bay, Graaf Water, Lambert Bay, 

Cirusdale, Clanwilliam, Doringbos, 

Klawer, VR Dorp, Vredendal, 

Lutzville, Rietpoort, Nuwerus, 

Kliprand , Koekenaap. 

Bitterfontein,

335A Klipfontein 

Road Silvertown 

Athlone 7764

021 638 3111 021 637 4423

info@grassroots.org.za; 

mareldia@grassroots.org.za; 

reception@grassroots.co.za

Ms. Mareldia 

Tape Mzolisi.Zatu@westerncape.gov.za

Ikamva Labantu 

Charitable Trust
C5121 YES

Cross 

Boundary

Cross 

Boundary
Khayelitsha

Hills Building, 1st 

Floor, Buchanan 

Square 160 Sir Lowry 

Road Woodstock 

7925

021 461 8338

021 361 3601
0214 616 823

Ishrene@ikamva.co.za; 

info@ikamva.co.za; 

mildred@ikamva.co.za

Ishrene Davids Singatwa.Kaas@westerncape.gov.za 

Klein Karoo Resource 

Centre
C7634 YES

Cross 

Boundary

Cross 

Boundary

Karoo: Lainsburg, Prince Albert, 

Merweville, Klaarstroom, 

Murraysburg, Beaufort West;                                    

Klein Karoo: Oudtshoorn, De Rust 

& Ladismith          Eden:  Mossel 

Bay, Heidelberg and Riversdale

44 St Saviour Street 

Oudtshoorn 6625
044 272 7802 044 272 0372

kkrcentr@mweb.co.za; 

mishkavanwyk@gmail.com

Dr.Adriana 

Laubscher
Charmaine.Brown@westerncape.gov.za

Learn 2 Live C12608 YES Metro East
Kraaifonte

in

Kuils River, Kraaifontein, 

Feedback: Eerste River 

64 Verdi Boulevard 

Sontraal Heights 

Durbanville 7550

021 979 2803 021 979 2800 arinak@oakhill.org.za
Ms.Arina 

Kitching
Vuyo.Nombewu@westerncape.gov.za

Leer en Leef C12020 YES
Cape 

Winelands

Witzenber

g

Witzenberg SDA 

PA Hamlet and Farms - Home 

based programme 

45 Cilliers Street 

Ceres 6835
023 316 1172 N/A leer.leef@breede.co.za

Ms.Magdel 

Botha
Jolene.Barry@westerncape.gov.za

Masikhule Child care C10329 YES
Cross 

Boundary

Cross 

Boundary

Helderberg area.

Somerset and Strand

3 Paris Road 

Somerset West 7130
021 851 9844 086 544 3346

lee@masikhule.org; 

karen@masikhule.org

Ms. Leanne 

Keet
Vuyo.Nombewu@westerncape.gov.za

Pebbels Project Trust C9426 YES
Cross 

Boundary

Cross 

Boundary

Stellenbosch Farms - Belleview, 

Kaapzicht, Koopmanskloof, 

Delheim, Eikendal. Flenterskoop, 

Niel Joubert, Remhoogte, Villiera, 

Overgraauw, Joosternberg, 

Klipheuwel       Wellington Farms- 

Belvlei, Just trees, Goedgedagt, 

Slent Boerderey, Kaplande     (17 

Farms)

Villiera Wine Farm, 

C/o R101 and R304  

Koelenhof 

Stellenbosch 7605

N/A 086 767 6987
marileze@pebblesproject.co.za; 

estee@pebblesproject.co.za

Ms.Marileze 

Buys 
Jolene.Barry@westerncape.gov.za

SA Education & 

Environment Project
C10062 YES

Metro 

South
Wynberg Phillippi

B14 Waverley Court 

Kotzee Road 

Mowbray 7700

021 447 3610 086 514 8102 mejury@saep.org
Ms. Mejury 

Mushanguri
Badroonesa.Govender@westerncape.gov.z

a

Sinethemba Learning 

Programme
C3955 YES

Cape 

Winelands

Drakenstei

n 
Mbekweni

Sijaji Street 

Mbekweni Paarl 

7655

021 868 4536 086 665 3328
sinethemba01@telkomsa.net; 

sinethembaplati@gmail.com

Sinethemba 

Plati
Jolene.Barry@westerncape.gov.za

Southern Cape Education  

Trust
C11845 YES Eden Karoo Knysna  Plettenberg Bay, Knysna.

27 Market Street 

Knysna 6571 
044 382 4638 08604409222

fundraiser@knysnaedutrust.co.za Ms.Nicola 

Goodall
Charmaine.Brown@westerncape.gov.za

The Early Education Centre 

(TEEC)
C10856 YES

Cape 

Winelands

Stellenbos

ch 
Stellenbosch, Paarl 

31 Rhode Street 

Cloetesville 

Stellenbosch 7600

082 473 8183 N/A info@teec.org.za
Ms. Bonita 

Daniels
Leretsene.Nkgudi@westerncape.gov.za

True North Consulting NPC C13581 YES
Metro 

North
Retreat

Vrygrond, Over Come Heights; 

Fish Hoek SDA

Vrygrond 

Community Centre 

16 Berg Street 

Vrygrond 7945 

N/A anthea@true-north.co.za
Ms. Anthea 

Mesias Mzolisi.Zatu@westerncape.gov.za

Valley Development 

Projects
C5229 YES

Metro 

South
Fish Hoek

Masiphumelele  Fish Hoek + 

Houtbay

6 Flamingo Road 

Ocean View  7975
021 785 7039 N/A lynne.vdp@netactive.co.za Ms.Lynne Lamb

Mzolisi.Zatu@westerncape.gov.za
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